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RESOLUTION APPROVING 2016 RTM MEETING SCHEDULE

..Body

WHEREAS, Freedom of Information Statutes require filing a calendar-year schedule of meetings with the Town Clerk,
and

WHEREAS, the Representative Town Meeting has met regularly on the second Wednesday of each month, now
therefore be it

RESOL VED, that the Representative Town Meeting hereby approves the meeting schedule for 2016 as follows:

Wednesday, January 13, 2016
Wednesday, February 10, 2016
Wednesday, March 9, 2016
Wednesday, April 13,2016
Wednesday, May 11, 2016
Wednesday, June 8, 2016
Wednesday, July 13, 2016
Wednesday, August 10, 2016
Wednesday, September 14, 2016
Wednesday, October 12, 2016
Wednesday, November 9, 2016
Wednesday, December 14, 2016
Wednesday, January 11, 2017

All meetings will be held at 7:30 p.m. at the Groton Senior Center, 102 Newtown Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340.



